JANUARY 24, 2025 HEARINGS

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

53611 HOME CONCERNS LLC $1,200

56044 ROBERT YOCHUM DBA - YOCHUM INDOOR AIR QUALITY, LLC $2,200 reduced to $1,100 if
no further violations for 3 years

56129 CIRCLE 8 SERVICES, LLC $4.,000

56636 5 S FABRICATION, LLC $800

56635 LITTLE ROCK TENT & AWNING CO., INC.  $1,000

56634 EFRAIN AGUIRRE DBA - EFRAIN AGUIRRE CONSTRUCTION  $4,500

49589 E & S MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC $6,400 reduced to $3,200 if no further violatiosn
for 3 years

42694 U.S. FLOORING COMPANY, INC. $3,750



BEFORE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD

STATE OF ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD PETITIONER
VvSs. ID # 19897
R L JACKSON'S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC RESPONDENT
JONESBORO, AR
FINDINGS OF FACT,

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND ORDER

A hearing on the above captioned matter was held before the Arkansas Contractors
Licensing Board on January 24, 2025, at the Boards offices at 4100 Richards Road, North Little
Rock, Arkansas.

Respondent, R L. JACKSON'S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC was properly
notified and Rickey Jackson did appear. The Board was represented by J onathan Hutto,
Attorney. Dewey Watson served as Hearing Officer. From testimony and other evidence
presented the Board makes the following findings of fact and conclusion of law.

FINDINGS OF FACT
1. R L JACKSON'S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC is licensed by the Contractors

Licensing Board.
2. Our office received a complaint from JT White Lumber Co., LLC against R L

JACKSON'S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC stating that they had received a judgment in
the amount of $31,364.15. The parties had reached a payment arrangement toward the
judgment but R L JACKSON'S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC had failed to make any
payment since July 2024 and had not contacted JT White since that time about his inability to
pay or made any other arrangements with them.

3. R L JACKSON'S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC stated that it intended to

resume payments to JT White in February 2025.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
R L JACKSON'S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC is guilty of violating Section 17-
25-308 misconduct in the conduct of the contractor’s business.

ORDER
The Board voted unanimously that the license of R L JACKSON'S CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY LLC is revoked for misconduct. This revocation is suspended provided the
contractor makes consistent payments to JT White for 6 months beginning February 2025. You
have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 25-15-212.

DONE AND SO ORDERED this 24th day of January, 2025.
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BEFORE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD

STATE OF ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD PETITIONER
VS. ID # 42417
ELITE EXTERIORS, ROOFING AND RESTORATION, RESPONDENT
}?OCT SPRINGS, AR
FINDINGS OF FACT,

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND ORDER

A hearing on the above captioned matter was held before the Arkansas Contractors
Licensing Board on January 24, 2025, at the Boards offices at 4100 Richards Road, North Little
Rock, Arkansas.

Respondent, ELITE EXTERIORS, ROOFING AND RESTORATION, INC. was
properly notified and Bridgett Collins did appear and was represented by James R. Baxter. The
Board was represented by Jonathan Hutto, Attorney. Dewey Watson served as Hearing Officer.
From testimony and other evidence presented the Board makes the following findings of fact

and conclusion of law.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. ELITE EXTERIORS, ROOFING AND RESTORATION, INC. is licensed by the
Contractors Licensing Board.

2. The Contractors Board became aware of pending lawsuits that were filed against
ELITE EXTERIORS, ROOFING AND RESTORATION, INC. but never disclosed when they
submitted their renewal application. A contractor is required at the time of renewal to disclose
any liens, judgments, or pending litigation is is informed that failure to do so could result in the

revocation of a contractors license.
3. In addition to the litigation that was not disclosed, ELITE EXTERIORS, ROOFING

AND RESTORATION, INC. has 8§ complaints filed against it. Previous related entities have
more complaints, violations, and have provided the Board with checks that were returned as

insufficient.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
ELITE EXTERIORS, ROOFING AND RESTORATION, INC. is guilty of violating
Section 17-25-308 misconduct in the conduct of the contractor’s business

ORDER
The Board voted unanimously that the license of ELITE EXTERIORS, ROOFING AND
RESTORATION, INC. is revoked for misconduct. This revocation is suspended if there are no
further violations for 1 year. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the
provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 25-15-212.



DONE AND SO ORDERED this 24th day of January, 2025.
CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD
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